

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA

[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

...

WPA/475/2024

Shri M. Manimaran

... Petitioner

Vs.

The Andaman & Nicobar Administration and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. K.M.B. Jayapal

...for the Petitioner

Ms. Babita Das

...for the Respondent no.1

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty

Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi

...for the Respondent nos.2 & 3

September 06, 2024

(M.A.Mobin)

Item No.2

Learned Advocates for the parties are present.

The matter stands adjourned till 09.9.2024 to enable learned Counsel for Respondent nos.2 & 3 to take instructions.

Parties are to act on a server copy of this order duly collected from the official website of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)