

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA

[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

...

WPA/475/2024

Shri M. Manimaran

... Petitioner

Vs.

The Andaman & Nicobar Administration and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. K.M.B. Jayapal

...for the Petitioner

Ms. Babita Das

...for the Respondent no.1

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty

Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi

...for the Respondent nos.2 & 3

Ms. A.S. Zinu

...for the Private Respondent

September 24, 2024

(M.A.Mobin)

Item No.4

The petitioner is represented.

Respondent nos. 2 and 3 and the respondent no. 1
are represented by the learned counsel.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the private
respondent is also present.

It is submitted on behalf of respondent nos. 2 and 3
that despite direction passed by this Court earlier i.e. 9th
September, 2024 Affidavit-in-Opposition could not be filed
on their behalf. So, an accommodation is prayed for.

Affidavit-in-Opposition may be filed within one week
from this date of order. Interim order passed by this Court

be extended for a period of two weeks or until further order whichever is earlier.

Let the matter appear in the list on Monday (30.9.2024).

Parties are to act on a server copy of this order duly collected from the official website of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta.

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)