

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA

[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

...

WPA/475/2024

Shri M. Manimaran

... Petitioner

Vs.

The Andaman & Nicobar Administration and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. K.M.B. Jayapal

...for the Petitioner

Ms. Babita Das

...for the Respondent no.1

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty

Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi

...for the Respondent nos.2 & 3

November 08, 2024

(M.A.Mobin)

Item No.23

1. It is submitted on behalf of the Writ Petitioner that he has not received the copy of the Affidavit-in-Opposition as filed on behalf of the Respondent nos.2 and 3.
2. Learned Advocate for the Respondent nos.2 and 3 is hereby requested to supply a copy of the Affidavit-in-Opposition to the learned Advocate for the Writ Petitioner positively by November 11, 2024.
3. Affidavit-in-Reply if any be filed within one week thereafter.
4. Let the matter be listed before the next available Circuit Bench.

5. Interim order as passed on September 09, 2024 is extended till the last day of January, 2025 or until further order whichever is earlier.
6. Parties are to act on a server copy of this order duly collected from the official website of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)