

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/475/2024

Shri M. Manimaran

Vs.

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and others

Mr. KMB Jayapal	... for the petitioner
Ms. Babita Das	... for the respondent no.1
Mr.Shatadru Chakraborty, Sr.Adv.	
Mr. Rakesh Kumar	
Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi	... for the respondent no.3
Ms. A.S.Zinu	... for the respondent no.4

December 02, 2024
[SR]
Item no.19

1. The affidavit-in-opposition by the respondent no.4 has been served upon the learned advocate for the petitioner in Court today.
2. The petitioner intends to file reply to the same.
3. Let reply be prepared and circulated by 20.12.2024.
4. List the matter in the next Circuit.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)