

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA

[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

...

WPA/475/2024

Shri M. Manimaran

... Petitioner

Vs.

The Andaman & Nicobar Administration and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. K.M.B. Jayapal

...for the Petitioner

Ms. Babita Das

...for the Respondent no.1

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty

Mr. Rakesh Kumar

Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi

...for the Respondent nos.2 & 3

Ms. Khushnaz Bano

...for the Respondent no.4

(On behalf of Ms.A.S. Zinu)

January 14, 2025

(M.A.Mobin)

Item No.20

1. On the prayer of the learned Advocate representing the Respondent no.4 the matter is adjourned for this day.
2. The learned Counsel representing the Petitioner seeks leave as regards to the Respondent no.4 being impleaded as party in the Writ Petition.
3. Leave is granted to the learned Counsel to that effect.
4. It is to be mentioned herein that the Respondent no.4 has already entered appearance and has filed Affidavit-in-Opposition which is in the record.
5. Let the matter appear tomorrow (15.01.2025).

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)