

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

...

WPA/475/2024

Shri M. Manimaran ... Petitioner

Vs.

The Andaman & Nicobar Administration and Ors.
... Respondents

Mr. Alisham Venkatesh ... for the Petitioner
(On behalf of Mr. K.M.B. Jayapal)

Ms. Babita Das ...for the Respondent no.1

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty
Mr. Rakesh Kumar
Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ...for the Respondent nos.2 & 3

Ms. A.S. Zinu ...for the Respondent no.4

January 17, 2025
(M.A.Mobin)
Item No.21

As per the submission of the learned Counsel
representing the Petitioner, let the matter appear before the
next Circuit Bench.

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)