

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/475/2024

Shri M.Manimaran

Vs

Andaman & Nicobar Administration and others

Mr. C.Mano <i>[on behalf of Mr.KMB Jayapal]</i>	... for the petitioner
Ms. Babita Das Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty Mr. Prakash Minj	... for the respondent no.1 ... for the respondent Nos.2 & 3
Ms. Y. Manisha <i>[on behalf of Ms A.S.Zinu]</i>	... for the respondent nos.4

February 19, 2025
[SR]
Item no. 39

1. On the prayer of Mr. C. Mano, learned advocate for the petitioner, time to file affidavit-in-reply in both the writ petitions stands peremptorily extended till March 31, 2025.

2. Mr. Babita Das, learned advocate appears for the respondent nos.1. Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty, learned senior counsel appears for the respondent nos. 2 & 3. Ms. Y.Maniah, learned advocate appears for the respondent no.4.

3. After the aforesaid period is over, the parties shall be at liberty to mention the writ petition for enlistment under the heading '**For Hearing**' before the available Circuit Bench then, subject to its convenience and upon notice to each other.

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)