

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/475/2024

Shri. M.Manimaran

Vs

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and others

Mr. Vivek Xalxo <i>(on behalf of Mr.KMB Jayapal)</i>	... for the petitioner
Mr. Rakesh Kumar	... for the PBMC
Ms. Babita Das	... for the respondent No.1
Ms. A.S.Zinu	... for the private respondent

April 23, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.20

Heard the parties *in extenso* through their respective
learned counsels.

Due to paucity of time, let this matter appear tomorrow
under the heading ‘For Hearing’.

(Smita Das De, J.)