

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/475/2024

Shri. M.Manimaran

Vs.

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and others

Mr. K.M.B. Jayapal ... for the petitioner

Ms. Babita Das ... for the respondents

July 29, 2026
[SR]
Item No. 30

1. Counsel for the petitioner Mr.KMB Jayapal submits that the writ petition has become infructuous in view of the subsequent order passed in statutory appeals and the writ petition filed thereafter.
2. In that view of the matter, WPA/475/2024 stands dismissed as infructuous. No order as to costs.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)